P O W E R  T R A N S M I S S I O N  P R O D U C T S V - B E L T
54
H Y- T ® W E D G E
A  N A R R O W E R C R O S S S E C T I O N
&  S T R O N G E R C O N S T R U C T I O N
R E D U C E S D R I V E C O S T S
The savings start in the basic wedge or narrow design of the HY-T
Wedge belt. It has a narrower cross section than standard V-belts so

• Narrow profile provides savings through
efficiency.
• Greater horsepower than the classical belt.
• Strong Vytacord (polyester) tensile members.
• High-grade engineered rubber.
• Oil, heat, ozone, and abrasion resistant.
• Available in raw-edge construction with cogs or
envelope construction.
• Matchmaker to eliminate mismatch.
• Static conductive.
Goodyear PTP 52-71 VBelt  4/12/06  5:37 PM  Page 54
P O W E R  T R A N S M I S S I O N  P R O D U C T S V - B E L T
55
2 0 0 6
H Y- T ® W E D G E
3VX250 25.0
3VX265 26.5
3VX280 28.0
3VX300 30.0
3VX315 31.5
3VX335 33.5
3VX355 35.5
3VX375 37.5
3VX400 40.0
3VX425 42.5
3VX450 45.0
3VX475 47.5
3VX500 50.0
3VX530 53.0
3VX560 56.0
3VX600 60.0
3VX630 63.0
3VX670 67.0
3VX710 71.0
3VX750 75.0
3VX800 80.0
3VX850 85.0
3VX900 90.0
3VX950 95.0
3VX1000 100.0
3VX1060 106.0
3VX1120 112.0
3VX1180 118.0
3VX1250 125.0
3VX1320 132.0
3VX1400 140.0
3VX1500 150.0
C O G G E D S I Z E S
Part
Number
Effective
Length (in)
5VX450 45.0
5VX470 47.0
5VX490 49.0
5VX500 50.0
5VX510 51.0
5VX530 53.0
5VX540 54.0
5VX550 55.0
5VX560 56.0
5VX570 57.0
5VX580 58.0
5VX590 59.0
5VX600 60.0
5VX610 61.0
5VX630 63.0
5VX650 65.0
5VX660 66.0
5VX670 67.0
5VX680 68.0
5VX690 69.0
5VX710 71.0
5VX730 73.0
5VX740 74.0
5VX750 75.0
5VX780 78.0
5VX800 80.0
5VX810 81.0
5VX830 83.0
5VX840 84.0
5VX850 85.0
5VX860 86.0
5VX880 88.0
5VX900 90.0
5VX930 93.0
5VX950 95.0
5VX960 96.0
5VX1000 100.0
5VX1030 103.0
5VX1060 106.0
5VX1080 109.0
5VX1120 112.0
5VX1150 115.0
5VX1180 119.0
5VX1230 123.0
5VX1250 125.0
5VX1320 132.0
5VX1400 140.0
5VX1500 150.0
5VX1600 160.0
5VX1700 170.0
5VX1800 180.0
5VX1900 190.0
5VX2000 200.0
3V250 25.0
3V265 26.5
3V280 28.0
3V300 30.0